
International Judges 
Name Email Phone Expiry 

Michael Alison     31/12/2021 

Wayne Boberg grebo@xtra.co.nz 0274930010 31/12/2021 

John Bullot john@bullot.org   31/12/2022 

Doug Elder doug.elder@xtra.co.nz 021736380 31/12/2023 

John Grace     30/06/2024 

Richard Matterson richard.n.matterson@gmail.com 0277142981 31/12/2024 

John Rountree jrountree@xtra.co.nz 0274956887 30/12/2025 

Jamie Sutherland redwing2000@xtra.co.nz 0211472932 31/12/2021 

National Judges 
Name Email Phone Expiry 

Auckland       

Russell Green     30/06/2023 

Colette Kraus colette.kraus.ck@gmail.com   30/06/2022 

David McIntyre dave@catalysys.co.nz 0212128087 30/06/2023 

Louis Mayo louismayo@outlook.com 0277716144 30/06/2025 

Bay of Plenty       

Andrew Knowles andy@knowles.co.nz 021941504 30/06/2022 

Gary Smith   0274718145 30/06/2022 

North Island East Coast       

Graeme Robinson     30/06/2022 

Western Districts       

Mark Hatch hatchfamilynp@gmail.com 06 7587577 30/06/2025 

Wellington       

Michele Governale michele.governale@gmail.com 021667881 30/06/2022 

Nelson/Marlborough     

Alisdair Daines   30/06/2025 

Canterbury        

Milton Bloomfield     30/06/2022 

Don Le Page lepage.don@gmail.com 0211362656 30/06/2023 

Ross May may.madr@xtra.co.nz 0272211665 30/06/2023 

Jim Park jim.park@xtra.co.nz 021663530 30/06/2023 

Club Judges 
Name Email Phone Expiry 

Northland       

Reuben Corbett corbett.reuben@gmail.com 02102994752 30/06/2022 

Auckland       

Sean Bainbridge     30/06/2023 

Richard Gladwell gladwell@icloud.com 021301030 30/06/2022 

Jonathan Gravit     30/06/2024 

Hamish Hey     30/06/2022 

Jon Hollies     30/06/2023 

Laurie Jury LJury@rnzys.org.nz 021400164 30/06/2022 

mailto:louismayo@outlook.com
mailto:lepage.don@gmail.com


John Kirkman     30/06/2022 

Lisa A Mackay     30/06/2022 

John Muir     30/06/2024 

Blair Park bpark.jwolfe@xtra.co.nz 0212539372 30/06/2023 

Ryan Parkin     30/06/2023 

Ralph Roberts     30/06/2023 

Tony Webb     30/06/2022 

Bevan Woolley     30/06/2023 

Wellington       

Briana Boele van Hensbroek briboele@gmail.com 0277753344 30/06/2025 

James Dunlop-Storey   021797422  30/06/2025 

James McCarthy james@ezpn.co.nz 0272948613 30/06/2025 

Steve Macris     30/06/2022 

Richard Martin richard@gaultmitchell.co.nz 0212417363 30/06/2025 

Clare Minto Clare.minto@anz.com  30/06/2025 

Jane Thomassen  janeathomassen@gmail.com 0276680286 30/06/2025 

Vesna Wells vesna@resolve.org.nz 021488972 30/06/2025 

Canterbury        

Peter Cropp     30/06/2022 

Andrew May     30/06/2022 

 

Note: Contact details are only published with permission from the official. Please get in touch with your local 

YNZ Regional Development Manager if you need to contact an official whose details are not published 

publicly 
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